

Sess.Case.No.155 of 2023
(cis 154 of 2023)

Order No.11
Dated 16.06.2025.

Sole accused on court bail is present by hazira.

Ld. P.P. also files hazira.

As the C.D is not available the case is adjourned.

Fix 05.08.2025. for charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.